Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Seaman's book

International passport

National passport

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

(Application Form)

Certified for:

Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Igor Meremerya

Chief Engineer

10000

+79600118675
+79062817878

seaman888@mail.ru

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:

Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Bulk carriers
Container carriers

26.12.1969 Arkhangelsk

Russia

Arkhangelsk

seamanseaman88 Home address: | 25, Vyucheyskogo str, Apt.6,
Good Closest airport: = Talagi
No Schengen visa valid up: | No
RUS 0633067 19.02.2024 Russia 18.02.2029
76 3372643 01.09.2020 Russia 01.10.2030
1115029118 18.03.2015 Russia 26.12.2029
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more
ARH208059688 02.02.2024 Russia 16.01.2029


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/130627/

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Advanced Fire Fighting
Basic Safety Training
Medical First Aid
Ship Security Officer
RT-Flex Course

High Voltage equipment
Course

Engine Resource
Management

Drug & Alcohol Test

Certificate of COVID-19

12/101256

11/100741

10/102584

13/100822

23/101438

60-054/15

HV-316/15

0000216

0000

Ne 1000 1168 2208 7896

Vaccination
Physical Examination 031529
MARMARIS M/ Bulk carrier /
hief Engi
Chief Engineer Liberia 37914
Bulk carrier /
hief Engi ICE BULL /Barbados
Chief Engineer arl 78962
Chief Enaineer DIAMOND SKY / Bulk carrier /
9 Malta 55304
Chief Enaineer LMZ ARIEL / Marshall Bulk carrier /
9 islands 56418
Chief Enaineer LC CONSTANCE/ Bulk carrier /
9 Liberia 80372
Chief Engineer LUCKY SUNDAY / Bulk carrier /
9 Panama 80372

29.01.2024

31.01.2024

16.01.2024

05.02.2024

18.01.2024

14.10.2015

09.10.2015

24.03.2023

04.12.2025

28.12.2024

04.12.2025

MAN /7900

MAN/B&W /
11300

Wartsila / 8890

Wartsila / 9480

MAN/B&W /
11620

Wartsila /
11620

Russia 29.01.2029
Russia 31.01.2029
Russia 16.01.2029
Russia 05.02.2029
Russia 18.01.2029
Latvia 14.10.2029
Russia 09.10.2029
Russia 24.03.2028
Russia 04.12.2026
Russia 28.12.2026
Russia 04.12.2026
07.03.2025 - Phoenician
27.08.2025 Shipping / Turkey
03.07.2024 - Hazze / Turkey
30.10.2024
04.03.2024 - IHB Shipping /
12.06.2024 Bulgaria
06.05.2023 - Ariel Marine Ltd. /
21.09.2023 GREECE
08.10.2022 - Elsi Shipping 4
21.02.2023 Limited / UAE
LUCKY SUNDAY
26.03.2022 - MARITIME
19.08.2022 LIMITED /

Marshall Island



Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

OREO / Marshal
island

XIN HAITONG 10/
Hong Kong

OLIVIA / Portugal

ORNELLA /Portugal

SVENDBORG/
Portugal

SVENDBORG/
Portugal

SONDERBORG/
Portugal

LENA S/ Antigua

ATLANTIC SKY /
United Kindom

NYK LIBRA /Panama

2nd Engineer NYKLYNX/Panama
. NYK OLYMPUS /
2nd Engineer
Panama
Sex: male

Eyes color: Green

Maritime education:

College

Bulk carrier /
55430

Bulk carrier /
48924

Container Ship
/22238

Container Ship
/22238

Container Ship
/14220

Container Ship
/14220

Container Ship
/14220

Container Ship
/50229

Ro-Ro /56700

Container Ship
/75200

Container Ship
/75200

Container Ship
/98779

Height: 184

Weight: 93

Arkhangelsk Marine

MAN/B&W /
8575

MAN/B&W /
8280

Wartsila /
14520

Wartsila /
14520

Wartsila / 9960

Wartsila / 9960

Wartsila / 9960

MAN/B&W /
36560

Wartsila /
22000

Sulzer /65800

Sulzer /65800

Wartsila /
65210

18.12.2021 -
16.03.2022

03.08.2021 -
05.12.2021

06.12.2020 -
10.06.2021

20.02.2020 -
19.07.2020

05.09.2019 -
15.12.2019

01.12.2018 -
23.04.2019

17.05.2018 -
23.09.2018

20.10.2017 -
18.02.2018

24.02.2017 -
19.05.2017

26.09.2016 -
26.12.2016

23.02.2016 -
13.06.2016

11.10.2015 -
23.01.2016

Diligent Holdings
S.A/Greece

Fortune
Quanzhou
Shipping / China

TB Marine
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

TB Marine
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

TB Marine
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

TB Marine
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

TB Marine
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

Peter Doehle
Schiffahrts-KG /
Germany

Grimaldi Group
SpA/ ltaly

Columbia
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

Columbia
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

Columbia
Shipmanagement
/ Germany

Overall size: 52

Shoe size: 42

Additional skills:



Speciality: = Engineer Knowledge of other

languages:
Next of kin: | Wife Kin phone: | +79062817878
Kin name, Surname: | Borisova Svetlana Kin address: | 25, Vyucheyskogo str, Apt.6,

Chief Engineer, 55 years old. COC - unlimited.Chief Engineer since 2020.Mixed crew experience since 2010. Good
experience on Containers, Bulkers vessels, Ro-Ro with max. DWT 99256 and M.E power 65800 kwt. Experience work with
Mac Gregor deck cranes. | completed RT-flex courses and High Voltage equipment course. I've been working in a dry dock
in Turkey, atthe SELTAS SHIPYARDS (YALOVA) in August 2022. Previous experience in dry docks was in Germany,
China, Montenegro in various years. | delivered new ship in 2017 at shipyard Hudong-Zhonghua Shipbuilding (Group) Co.,
Ltd. | took over two ships for new managementin 2022 and one in 2025. All certificates till January 2029.The certificate of
vaccination against COVID-19 is valid untill December 2025.



	CV
	Igor Meremerya
	Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more



