



(Application Form)

## Igor Meremerya

Certified for:

## Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Crewell ID: 130627



Main info				
Name / Surname:	Igor Meremerya			
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Bulk carriers Container carriers	
Minimum salary \$:	10000	Birthday / Place of birth:	26.12.1969 Arkhangelsk	
Phones:	+79600118675 +79062817878	Citizenship:	Russia	
E-mail:	seaman888@mail.ru	Country of residence / City:	Arkhangelsk	
Messenger:	seamanseaman88	Home address:	25, Vyucheyskogo str, Apt.6,	
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	Talagi	
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	Seaman's book         RUS 0633067         19.02.2024         Russia         18.02				
International passport	76 3372643	01.09.2020	Russia	01.10.2030	
National passport	11 15 029118	18.03.2015	Russia	26.12.2029	

Diplomas					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Rank	Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more				
Professional license	ARH208059688 02.02.2024 Russia 16.01.2029				
Endorsement					

Certificates				
Title of document	No. Date of issue Country of issue			Valid up
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	12/101256	29.01.2024	Russia	29.01.2029
Advanced Fire Fighting	11/100741	31.01.2024	Russia	31.01.2029
Basic Safety Training	10/102584	16.01.2024	Russia	16.01.2029
Medical First Aid	13/100822	05.02.2024	Russia	05.02.2029
Ship Security Officer	23/101438	18.01.2024	Russia	18.01.2029
RT-Flex Course	60-054/15	14.10.2015	Latvia	14.10.2029
High Voltage equipment Course	HV-316/15	09.10.2015	Russia	09.10.2029
Engine Resource Management	0000216	24.03.2023	Russia	24.03.2028

Medical certificates					
Title of document	ment No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up				
Drug & Alcohol Test	0000 04.12.2025 Russia 04.12.20				
Certificate of COVID-19 Vaccination	№ 1000 1168 2208 7896	28.12.2024	Russia	28.12.2026	
Physical Examination	031529	04.12.2025	Russia	04.12.2026	

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
Chief Engineer	MARMARIS M / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 37914	MAN / 7900	07.03.2025 - 27.08.2025	Phoenician Shipping / Turkey
Chief Engineer	ICE BULL / Barbados	Bulk carrier / 78962	MAN/B&W / 11300	03.07.2024 - 30.10.2024	Hazze / Turkey
Chief Engineer	DIAMOND SKY / Malta	Bulk carrier / 55304	Wartsila / 8890	04.03.2024 - 12.06.2024	IHB Shipping / Bulgaria
Chief Engineer	LMZ ARIEL / Marshall islands	Bulk carrier / 56418	Wartsila / 9480	06.05.2023 - 21.09.2023	Ariel Marine Ltd. / GREECE
Chief Engineer	LC CONSTANCE / Liberia	Bulk carrier / 80372	MAN/B&W / 11620	08.10.2022 - 21.02.2023	Elsi Shipping 4 Limited / UAE
Chief Engineer	LUCKY SUNDAY / Panama	Bulk carrier / 80372	Wartsila / 11620	26.03.2022 - 19.08.2022	LUCKY SUNDAY MARITIME LIMITED / Marshall Island

	ı	ı			I
Chief Engineer	OREO / Marshal island	Bulk carrier / 55430	MAN/B&W / 8575	18.12.2021 - 16.03.2022	Diligent Holdings S.A / Greece
Chief Engineer	XIN HAI TONG 10 / Hong Kong	Bulk carrier / 48924	MAN/B&W / 8280	03.08.2021 - 05.12.2021	Fortune Quanzhou Shipping / China
Chief Engineer	OLIVIA / Portugal	Container Ship / 22238	Wartsila / 14520	06.12.2020 - 10.06.2021	TB Marine Shipmanagement / Germany
Chief Engineer	ORNELLA / Portugal	Container Ship / 22238	Wartsila / 14520	20.02.2020 - 19.07.2020	TB Marine Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	SVENDBORG / Portugal	Container Ship / 14220	Wartsila / 9960	05.09.2019 - 15.12.2019	TB Marine Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	SVENDBORG / Portugal	Container Ship / 14220	Wartsila / 9960	01.12.2018 - 23.04.2019	TB Marine Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	SONDERBORG / Portugal	Container Ship / 14220	Wartsila / 9960	17.05.2018 - 23.09.2018	TB Marine Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	LENA S / Antigua	Container Ship / 50229	MAN/B&W / 36560	20.10.2017 - 18.02.2018	Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG / Germany
2nd Engineer	ATLANTIC SKY / United Kindom	Ro-Ro / 56700	Wartsila / 22000	24.02.2017 - 19.05.2017	Grimaldi Group SpA / Italy
2nd Engineer	NYK LIBRA / Panama	Container Ship / 75200	Sulzer / 65800	26.09.2016 - 26.12.2016	Columbia Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	NYK LYNX / Panama	Container Ship / 75200	Sulzer / 65800	23.02.2016 - 13.06.2016	Columbia Shipmanagement / Germany
2nd Engineer	NYK OLYMPUS / Panama	Container Ship / 98779	Wartsila / 65210	11.10.2015 - 23.01.2016	Columbia Shipmanagement / Germany

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 184 Overall size: 52				
Eyes color: Green	Weight: 93	Shoe size: 42		

Additional info					
Maritime education:	Maritime education:  Arkhangelsk Marine College  Additional skills:				

Speciality:	Engineer	Knowledge of other languages:			
Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	Wife	Kin phone:	+79062817878		
Kin name, Surname:	Borisova Svetlana	Kin address:	25, Vyucheyskogo str, Apt.6,		

## Notes

Chief Engineer, 55 years old. COC - unlimited. Chief Engineer since 2020. Mixed crew experience since 2010. Good experience on Containers, Bulkers vessels, Ro-Ro with max. DWT 99256 and M.E power 65800 kwt. Experience work with Mac Gregor deck cranes. I completed RT-flex courses and High Voltage equipment course. I've been working in a dry dock in Turkey, at the SELTAS SHIPYARDS (YALOVA) in August 2022. Previous experience in dry docks was in Germany, China, Montenegro in various years. I delivered new ship in 2017 at shipyard Hudong-Zhonghua Shipbuilding (Group) Co., Ltd. I took over two ships for new management in 2022 and one in 2025. All certificates till January 2029. The certificate of vaccination against COVID-19 is valid untill December 2025.